Ent 546201 Bk 1477 Pg 1899 - 1906
MARCY M. MURRAY, Recorder
WASATCH COUNTY CORPORATION
2024 Jun 06 09:30AM Fee: $40.00 HP
For: Truly Title, Inc. - Utah
ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bison Capital Management LLC
3135 S Richmond Street

Salt Lake City, Utah 84106
Attention: Seth Hobby

APN: 00-0007-8944, 00-0020-0510,
00-0007-8480, 00-0020-1056, 00-0013-21389,
00-0013-3327, 00-0021-2742

[Space above this line for Recorder’s use only]

FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING (this “First Amendment’) is made effective as of May
23rd 2024, by and between Jaffa Lynch Investor Group, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, whose
address is 4490 North Forestdale Drive, Suite 202 Utah 84098 (“Trustor”), Bison Capital Investments
LLC, a Utah limited liability company whose notice address is 3135 S Richmond Street, Salt Lake City,

Utah 84106 (“Beneficiary”).
RECITALS

A. Trustor executed and delivered to Beneficiary that certain Promissory Note dated April 4,
2024, in the original principal amount of $9,096,000 (as amended, the “Note”). The Note and the other
documents evidencing the Loan (as defined in the Note) are secured by that certain Deed of Trust,
Assignment of Rents and Leases, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated April 4, 2024, and
recorded with the Wasatch County Recorder on April 8, 2024, as Entry No. 543830 Book 1471 Page 376
(as amended, the “Deed of Trust”). The Deed of Trust encumbers that certain real property described in
Exhibit A attached to the Deed of Trust (the “Property Description”). Capitalized terms used herein but
not defined herein shall have the meanings provided in the Deed of Trust.

B. Pursuant to and in accordance with a land swap agreement entered into between Trustor and
Jordanelle REF Acquisition LLC on March 15, 2024 (the “Swap Agreement”), Trustor and Beneficiary
have agreed to amend the Deed of Trust specifically to modify the Property Description such that the
collateral secured by the Deed of Trust (as amended by this First Amendment) will be in accordance with
the land swapped and/or purchased and thereby owned by Trustor after closing the Swap Agreement and
the real property described by the revised legal description will be secured for the benefit of Beneficiary.

C. Trustor and Beneficiary desire by this First Amendment to adjust the Property Description in
accordance with the description set forth herein.

AGREEMENT

Now therefore, based upon the mutual covenants and promises hereinafter set forth, and based
upon other consideration given in connection with the making of the Loan, the parties hereby amend the
Deed of Trust as follows:

1. Property Description. The legal description of the Real Property set forth in Exhibit A to
the Deed of Trust shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

4810-5128-2517.v1



Ent 546201 Bk 1477pPg 1900

DESCRIPTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY
Land situated in Wasatch County, Utah, described as follows:

Parcel 2A:;

A parcel of land situate in the Southwest Quarter of Section 20 and Northwest Quarter of Section 29,
Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly Right-of-Way line of the Wasatch Canal Easement, said point being
South 00°41'38" East 16.25 feet along the quarter section line and West 443.79 feet from the South
Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian; and
running thence South 61°06'03" West 176.92 feet; thence North 14°15'44"West 794.25 feet: thence South
89°59'23" East 65.27 feet to the Westerly line of the Wasatch Canal; thence along said Westerly line the
following fifteen (15) courses: (1) Southeasterly 67.85 feet along the arc of a 180.84 foot radius curve to
the left (center bears North 35°51'04" East and the chord bears South 64°53'49" East 67.45 feet with a
central angle of 21°29'46"); (2) South 75°38'42" East 30.73 feet; (3) Southeasterly 39.57 feet along the
arc of a 35.00 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South 14°21'18"West and the chord bears South
43°15'15" East 37.50 feet with a central angle of 64°46'55"); (4) South 10°51'48" East 42.30 feet; (5)
Southeasterly 126.59 feet along the arc of a 131.32 foot radius curve to the left (center bears North
79°08'12" East and the chord bears South 38°28'46" East 121.74 feet with a central angle of 55°13'57");
{6) South 66°05'45" East 60.87 feet; (7) Southeasterly 6.83 feet along the arc of a 4.71 foot radius curve
to the right (center bears South 23°54'15"West and the chord bears South 24°32'49"East 6.25 feet with a
central angle of 83°05'50"); (8) South 23°01'14"West 44.46 feet; (9) Southwesterly 108.51 feet along the
arc of a 151.95 foot radius curve to the left (center bears South 62°52'46" East and the chord bears South
06°39'44"West 106.22 feet with a central angle of 40°55'00"); (10) South 13°47'46" East 50.94 feet; (11)
Southeasterly 55.24 feet along the arc of a 176.31 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South
76°12"14"West and the chord bears South 04°49'12" East 55.02 feet with a central angle of 17°57'07");
(12) South 04°09'22"West 96.14 feet; (13) Southeasterly 48.62 feet along the arc of a 85.00 foot radius
curve to the left (center bears South 85°50'38" East and the chord bears South 12°13'47" East 47.96 feet
with a central angle of 32°46'18"), (14) South 28°36'56" East 35.39 feet; (15) Southeasterly 34.94 feet
along the arc of a 186.74 foot radius curve to the left (center bears North 61°23'04" East and the chord
bears South 33°58'33" East 34.89 feet with a central angle of 10°43'15") to the point of beginning.

Parcel 2B:
A parcel of land situate in the Southwest Quarter of Section 20 and Northwest Quarter of Section 29,

Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at a point being South 00°41°38" East 259.43 feet along the quarter section line and West
850.03 feet from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian; and running thence North 28°53'57"West 336.02 feet; thence North 20°18'59"West
118.80 feet; thence North 60°29'35" East 50.31 feet; thence North 37°18'26"West 130.98 feet; thence
South 61°2422"West 75.01 feet; thence North 36°08'11"West 161.74 feet; thence North 00°00'13" East
15.02 feet; thence North 00°00'13" East 283.22 feet; thence South 89°59'23" East 453.19 feet; thence
South 14°15'44" East 794.25 feet; thence South 61°06'03"West 177.54 feet; thence Southwesterly 117.97
feet along the arc of a 384.00 foot radius curve to the left (center bears South 28°53'57" East and the
chord bears South 52°17'569"West 117.51 feet with a central angle of 17°36'08") to the point of beginning.

Parcel 4:
A parcel of land situate in the Southwest Quarter of Section 20 and Northwest Quarter of Section 29,

Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at a point being South 00°41'38" East 259.43 feet along the quarter section line and West
850.03 feet from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian; and running thence Southwesterly 112.76 feet along the arc of a 384.00 foot radius
curve to the left (center bears South 46°30'05" East and the chord bears South 35°05'09"West 112.36
feet with a central angle of 16°49'31"); thence South 26°40'24"West 110.76 feet; thence southwesterly



Ent 546201 Bk 1477Pg 1901

93.70 feet along the arc of a 316.00 foot radius curve to the right {center bears North 63°19'36"West and
the chord bears South 35°10'05"West 93.36 feet with a central angle of 16°59'22"); thence North
32°18'14"West 149.08 feet; thence North 22°08'49"West 161.98 feet; thence North 30°41'43"West 64.00
feet; thence North 63°03'55"West 11.50 feet; thence North 21°30'00"West 147.69 feet; thence North
05°51'20" East 159.38 feet; thence North 23°49'47"West 184.00 feet; thence North 20°27'33"West 66.50
feet; thence North 60°41'50" East 99.44 feet; thence South 00°00'13"West 15.02 feet; thence South
36°08'11" East 161.74 feet; thence North 61°24'22" East 75.01 feet; thence South 37°18'26" East 130.98
feet; thence South 60°29'35"West 50.31 feet; thence South 20°18'569" East 118.80 feet; thence South
28°53'67" East 336.02 feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel 6:

A parcel of land situate in the Northwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt
Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point being South 00°41'38" East 586.49 feet along the quarter section line and West
985.75 feet from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian; and running thence Northeasterly 132.06 feet along the arc of a 384.00 foot radius
curve to the left (center bears North 43°37'21"West and the chord bears North 36°31'32" East 131.41 feet
with a central angle of 19°42'15"); thence North 26°40'24" East 83.66 feet; thence Northeasterly 30.41
feet along the arc of a 18.00 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South 62°59'20" East and the
chord bears North 75°24'21" East 26.92 feet with a central angle of 96°47'21"); thence Southeasterly
230.61 feet along the arc of a 364.50 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South 33°47'58"West
and the chord bears South 38°04'33" East 226.78 feet with a central angle of 36°14'58"); thence South
19°567'04" East 181.74 feet; thence Southeasterly 370.58 feet along the arc of a 1,964.50 foot radius
curve to the right (center bears South 70°03'09"West and the chord bears South 14°32'37" East 370.03
feet with a central angle of 10°48'29"); thence South 62°28'41"West 253.27 feet; thence Northwesterly
405.60 feet along the arc of a 1,726.00 foot radius curve to the left {center bears South 83°30'47"West
and the chord bears North 13°13'09"West 404.67 feet with a central angle of 13°27'51"); thence North
19°57'04"West 177.99 feet; thence Northwesterly 57.97 feet along the arc of a 132.00 foot radius curve to
the left (center bears South 70°02'56"West and the chord bears North 32°31'59"West 57.51 feet with a
central angle of 25°09'49"); thence North 45°06'53"West 39.23 feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel 8:

A parcel of land situate in Northwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point being South 00°41'38" East 311.63 feet along the quarter section line and West
806.34 feet from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian; and running thence Southeasterly 30.98 feet along the arc of a 18.00 foot radius
curve to the left (center bears South 47°53'56" East and the chord bears South 07°12'40" East 27.30 feet
with a central angle of 98°37'28"); thence Southeasterly 277.98 feet along the arc of a 435.50 foot radius
curve to the right (center bears South 33°28'36" West and the chord bears South 38°14'14" East 273.29
feet with a central angle of 36°34'20"); thence South 19°57'04" East 181.74 feet; thence Southeasterly
682.39 feet along the arc of a 2,035.50 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South 70°03'09"West
and the chord bears South 10°20'37" East 679.20 feet with a central angle of 19°12'29"); thence South
00°44'23" East 296.02 feet; thence South 89°15'44"West 71.00 feet; thence North 00°44'23"West 296.02
feet; thence Northwesterly 658.58 feet along the arc of a 1,964.50 foot radius curve to the left (center
bears South 89°15'37"West and the chord bears North 10°20'37"West 655.50 feet with a central angle of
19°12'29"); thence North 19°57'04"West 181.74 feet; thence Northwesterly 230.61 feet along the arc of a
364.50 foot radius curve to the left (center bears South 70°02'66"West and the chord bears North
38°04'33"West 226.78 feet with a central angle of 36°14'58"]; thence Southwesterly 30.41 feet along the
arc of 2 18.00 foot radius curve to the left (center bears South 33°48'02"West and the chord bears South
75°2421"West 26.92 feet with a central angle of 96°47'21"); thence North 26°40'24" East 27.10 feet;
thence Northeasterly 85.09 feet along the arc of a 316.00 foot radius curve to the right (center bears
South 63°19'36" East and the chord bears North 34°23'14" East 84.83 feet with a central angle of
15°25'40") to the point of beginning.

Parcel 10:



Ent 546201 Bk 1477pPg 1902

A parcel of land situate in the Northwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt
Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the quarter section line, said point being South 00°41'38" East 1,229.60 feet along
the quarter section line from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian; and running thence South 00°41'38" East 453.16 feet; thence South
89°15'44" West 462.87 feet; thence North 00°44'23"West 296.02 feet; thence Northwesterly 235.26 feet
along the arc of a 2,035.50 foot radius curve to the left (center bears South 89°15'37"West and the chord
bears North 04°03'02"West 235.13 feet with a central angle of 06°37'19"); thence North 62°30'49" East
423.39 feet; thence South 20°56'58" East 285.75 feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel 12:

A parcel of land situate in the Northwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt
Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point being South 00°41°'38” East 1193.13 feet along the quarter section line and West

544 .57 feet from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian; and running thence Southeasterly 200.97 feet along the arc of a 1,964.50 foot radius
curve to the right (center bears South 83°23'56"West and the chord bears South 03°40'13" East 200.88
feet with a central angle of 05°51'41"}; thence South 00°44'23" East 296.02 feet; thence South
89°15'44"West 368.50 feet; thence North 00°43'47"West 326.38 feet; thence North 66°34'02" East 129.65
feet; thence North 62°30'49" East 267.14 feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel 3:

A parcel of land situate in the Northwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt
Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point being South 00°41'38" East 526.68 feet along the quarter section line and West
1,021.35 feet from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian; and running thence Southwesterly 122.47 feet along the arc of a 316.00 foot radius
curve to the right (center bears North 46°20'14"West and the chord bears South 54°45'55"West 121.70
feet with a central angle of 22°12'18"); thence South 71°09'06"West 14.41 feet; thence Southwesterly
17.32 feet along the arc of a 315.00 foot radius curve to the right (center bears North 21°31'17"West and
the chord bears South 70°03'14"West 17.32 feet with a central angle of 03°09'02"); thence South
71°37'45"West 95.04 feet; thence Southwesterly 5.78 feet along the arc of a 27.00 foot radius curve to the
right (center bears North 18°22'15"West and the chord bears South 77°45'561"West 5.77 feet with a
central angle of 12°16'13") to the Easterly Right-of-Way line of Highway 40; thence Northwesterly 356.63
feet along the arc of a 2,914.90 foot radius curve to the left (center bears South 70°47'03"West and the
chord bears North 22°43'15"West 356.41 feet with a central angle of 07°00'36") along said Easterly
Right-of-Way line; thence Narth 56°18'04" East 215.35 feet; thence South 63°03'55" East 11.50 feet;
thence South 30°41'43" East 64.00 feet; thence South 22°08'49" East 161.98 feet; thence South
32°18'14" East 149.08 feet to the point of beginning.

For Informational Purposes: Portions of Tax Parcel Nos. 00-0021-2742, 00-0021-9877 and 00-0013-3335
(ldentified as Parcel 3 on lot line adjustment survey)

Parcel 5:

A parcel of land situate in the Northwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt
Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point being South 00°41’38” East 586.49 feet along the quarter section line and West
985.75 feet from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian; and running thence South 45°06'53" East 39.23 feet; thence Southeasterly 57.97 feet
along the arc of a 132.00 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South 44°53'07"West and the chord
bears South 32°31'569" East 57.51 feet with a central angle of 25°09'49"); thence South 19°57'04" East
177.99 feet; thence Southeasterly 405.60 feet along the arc of a 1,726.00 foot radius curve to the right
{center bears South 70°02'56"West and the chord bears South 13°13'09" East 404.67 feet with a central
angle of 13°27'51"); thence North 62°28'41" East 253.27 feet; thence Southeasterly 87.04 feet along the
arc of a 1,964.50 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South 80°51'38" West and the chord bears
South 07°52'13" East 87.03 feet with a central angle of 02°32'18"); thence South 62°30'49"West 267.14
feet; thence South 66°34'02"West 129.65 feet; thence South 00°43'47" East 326.38 feet; thence South



Ent 546201 Bk 1477Pg 1903

89°15'44"West 197.50 feet to the Easterly Right-of-Way line of Highway 40; thence along said Easterly
Right-of-Way line the following two (2) courses: (1) North 01°51'31" East 4.30 feet; (2) Northwesterly
996.01 feet along the arc of a 2,914.90 foot radius curve to the left (center bears North 88°08'29" West
and the chord bears North 07°55'49"West 991.18 feet with a central angle of 19°34'40");

thence Northeasterly 17.57 feet along the arc of a 27.00 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South
55°39'01" East and the chord bears North 52°59'22" East 17.26 feet with a central angle of 37°16'46");
thence North 71°37'45" East 84.30 feet; thence Northeasterly 21.17 feet along the arc of a 385.00 foot
radius curve to the left (center bears North 18°22'15"West and the chord bears North 70°03'14" East
21.17 feet with a central angle of 03°09'02"); thence North 83°54'25" East 17.55 feet; thence
Northeasterly 130.63 feet along the arc of a 384.00 foot radius curve to the left (center bears North
24°07'56"West and the chord bears North 56°07'22" East 130.00 feet with a central angle of 19°29'25") to
the point of beginning.

For Informational Purposes: Portions of Tax Parcel Nos. 00-0013-3335, 00-0013-3327,00-0000-5483,
00-0007- 8944 and 00-0013-2139 (Identified as Parcel 5 on lot line adjustment survey)

Parcel 7:
A parcel of land situate in the Northwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt

Lake Base and Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point being South 00°41'38” East 311.89 feet along the quarter section line and West
806.58 feet from the South Quarter Corner of Section 20, Township 3 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake
Base and Meridian; and running thence Northeasterly 104.79 feet along the arc of a 316.00 foot radius
curve to the right (center bears South 47°53'56" East and the chord bears North 51°36'04" East 104.31
feet with a central angle of 18°59'59"); thence North 61°06'03" East 478.27 feet; thence Southeasterly

24 .35 feet along the arc of a 15.50 foot radius curve to the right (center bears South 28°53'57" East and
the chord bears South 73°53'57" East 21.92 feet with a central angle of 90°00'00"); thence South
28°53'57" East 128.07 feet; thence Southeasterly 164.38 feet along the arc of a 961.00 foot radius curve
to the right (center bears South 61°06'03"West and the chord bears South 23°59'56" East 164.18 feet
with a central angle of 09°48'02"); thence South 19°05'55" East 223.36 feet; thence Southeasterly 102.37
feet along the arc of a 2,039.00 foot radius curve to the left (center bears North 70°54'05" East and the
chord bears South 20°32'12" East 102.35 feet with a central angle of 02°52'35"); thence South 21°58'30"
East 139.91 feet; thence South 00°41'38" East 508.76 feet; thence North 20°56'58"West 285.75 feet;
thence South 62°30'49"West 423.39 feet; thence Northwesterly 447 .13 feet along the arc of a 2,035.50
foot radius curve to the left (center bears South 82°38'18"West and the chord bears North 13°39'17"West
446.23 feet with a central angle of 12°35'09"); thence North 19°57'04"West 181.74 feet; thence
Northwesterly 277.98 feet along the arc of a 435.50 foot radius curve to the left (center bears South
70°02'56"West and the chord bears North 38°14'14"West 273.29 feet with a central angle of 36°34'20");
thence Northwesterly 30.98 feet along the arc of a 18.00 foot radius curve to the right (center bears North
33°28'36" East and the chord bears North 07°12'40"West 27.30 feet with a central angle of 98°37'28") to
the point of beginning.

For Informational Purposes: Portions of Tax Parcel Nos. 00-0020-0510, 00-0013-3327 and 00-0013-3335
(Identified as Parcel 7 on lot line adjustment survey)

2. Grant to Trustee. Trustor hereby irrevocably grants, bargains, sells, transfers, conveys,
warrants, and assigns, and reaffirms its prior grant, bargain, sale, transfer, conveyance,
warrant, and assignment, to Trustee, in trust for Beneficiary, with power of sale, under
and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Deed of Trust, all of Trustor's
present and future estate, right, title and interest in and to the Real Property and the
Property, as amended hereby.

3. . Except as expressly modified herein, the Deed of Trust remains in
full force and effect in accordance with its original terms, and will continue to secure all of
the secured obligations described therein, including without limitation those obligations
and indebtedness described in the Note and the other Loan Documents.

4, Defined Terms. Unless otherwise defined in this Amendment, capitalized terms used
herein have the meanings given them in the Loan Documents.



5.

Ent 546201 Bk 1477pPg 1904

Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the applicable laws of the State of Utah.



Ent 546201 Bk 1477pPg 1905

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trustor and Beneficiary have executed this First Amendment
as of the date first above written.

TRUSTOR: JAFFA LYNCH INVESTOR GROUP, LLC,
a Utah limited liability company

By: Jaffa Lynch, LLC, its manager

By: 4

Name (Print): Scott Jaffa

Title: Manager

STATE OF MF#X Virginia
COUNTY ofF Prince William

on 05/23/2024 , before me, Lucious Morris White W Notary Public, personally
appeared Scott Jaffa, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity as Manager of Jaffa Lynch, LLC, the manager of Jaffa Lynch
Investor Group, LLC.

Virginia
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of (¥ that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

c%-a;mvu L()Jd-én (Seal)

Lucious Morris White Jr.

REGISTRATION NUMBER
7895446

s

N COMMISSION EXPIRES

RO September 30, 2024

Signature

Notarized remotely online using communication technology via Proof.



Ent 546201 Bk 1477pPg 1906

BENEFICIARY: BISON CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC,
a Utah limited liability cor

By: E t—

Name {Print): 7;::::. e/l g mr

Title: #Mam LY ¥4 ~

STATE OF UTAH )
’ )
COUNTY OF 5#/ 7 la< )

On ¢ M" 22 2 2y 207 /. before me, Tl A *"/ / l‘?‘ﬂ/ a Notary Public, personally
appeared ° 71 5ces 4 f‘fm s, who proved to mé on the basns of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whdse name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in hisfher/their authorized capacity as AL e g oy 87 of Bison
Capital Investments, LLC. <

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Utah that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARYANN A ALLRED

. I
e, Notary Public - State of Utah [y

' f@;:} Comm, No. 723951 L
oS5y Commission Expires on
At Apr 6, 2026




